

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

KENTUCKY GENERAL ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT FORM
2015 REGULAR SESSION
Unofficial Document

Amend printed copy of HB 302/HCS 1

- On page 1, line 6, after "to" delete "12" and insert in lieu thereof, "11";
- On page 1, line 18, after "to" delete "12" and insert in lieu thereof, "11";
- On page 3, line 19, after "to" delete "12" and insert in lieu thereof, "11";
- On page 5, line 23, after "10," insert "or", and after "11" delete ", or 12";
- On page 5, line 24, after "Section" delete "12" and insert in lieu thereof, "11";
- On page 6, line 8, after "to" delete "12" and insert in lieu thereof, "11";
- On page 6, line 10, after "to" delete "12" and insert in lieu thereof, "11";
- On page 6, line 12, after "to" delete "12" and insert in lieu thereof, "11";
- On page 7, line 9, delete Section 10 in its entirety and renumber subsequent sections;
- On page 8, line 19, after "to" delete "12" and insert in lieu thereof, "11";
- On page 8, line 25, after "9" delete ", 10," and after "and" delete "12" and insert in lieu thereof "11";
- On page 9, line 1 after "9" delete ", 10," and after "and" delete "12" and insert in lieu thereof "11";
- On page 9, line 7, after "9" delete ", 10," and after "and" delete "12" and insert in lieu thereof "11";
- On page 9, line 15, after "shall" delete "comply with Section 10 of this Act" and insert in

Amendment No. HFA 2

Sponsor: Tanya G. Pullin

Committee Amendment: _____

Signed: _____

Floor Amendment: _____

LRC Drafter: Newlett, Tom

Adopted: _____

Date: _____

Rejected: _____

Doc. ID: XXXXXX

Not for Filing

Unofficial Document

lieu thereof, "**not be required to obtain a permit**";

On page 9, line 21 and 22, after "**certification**" delete "**and consumer protection surcharge payments**";

On page 9, line 24 and 25, after "**certification**" delete "**and consumer protection surcharge payments**";

On page 10, line 3, after "**Section**" delete "**11**" and insert in lieu thereof, "**10**";

On page 10, line 4, after "**roofing work**" delete the remainder of the line through line 7 and insert in lieu thereof "**undertaken by an uncertified roofing contractor.**"